R	ECO 06	3-05-2002	II C DEDART GDINGS	
192/22/02	/ (IPP)=1 upu =		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC Patent and Trademark Office	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and			A. S.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	1 Trademars. 1 10000	Cord in Calabrida or ignam on	nents or copy thereof.	
Honeywell International Inc., a Delaware corporation, Honeywell Intellectual Properties, Inc., a Arizona corporation, Honeywell Advance Composites Inc., a Delaware corporation, and Honeywell Power Systems Inc., a Delaware corporation		2. Name and Address of rec	ceiving party(ies):	
		Name: Hybrid Power Gene	ration Systems, LLC	
			lington Road lle, SC 29602	
General Partnership	ociation iited Partnership er –	Street Address:	Patent and Trademark Office Trademark Of	
		City: State:	Zip: Country: USA	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other – Execution Date:December 14, 2001		☐ Individual(s) Citizenship ☐ Association: ☐ General Partnership: ☐ Limited Partnership:	: U.S.A.	
		☐ Corporation-State Other: Delaware Limited Liability Company		
			•	
		If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No, the designation of domestic representative has been made with the Power of Attorney which has been		
		filed with the Patent and Trac	demark Office. rate document from Assignment)	
4. Application number(s) or Patent number	-(a)-	Additional name(s) & addres	s(es) attached? 🗌 Yes 🗵 No	
If this document is being filed together with a	new application, the	execution date of the application	on is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)		
Automatic Mode Transitions for Microturbi Systems App. No. 09/923713 Filing Date:8/7/2001	- 1			
	Additional numbers	attached? Yes No		
Name and address of party to whom correspo document should be mailed:	ndence concerning	6. Total number of application	ons and Patents involved: 1	
Name: Elisabeth A. Evert Internal Address: Sidley Austin Brown & Wood LLP Street Address: 717 North Harwood St., Suite 3400 City: Dallas State: TX ZIP: 75201		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	\$40.00	
		☐ Enclosed		
		☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
	DOMORI	8. Deposit account number:	18-1260	
	DONOIC	SE THIS SPACE		
 Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the for of the original document. 	regoing information is	true and correct and any attac	ched copy is a true copy	
oj me original document.		1 0		
	100	11.01		
Elisabeth A. Eyert	\mathcal{N} (\mathcal{M}	WY	0/07/00	
Name of Person Signing	Signature			
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	·····	Total	number of pages comprising cover sheet5_	
ONE 110: 0051-0011 (CAD: 4794)	Do not det	ach this portion		
Mail documents to be recorded with rec	quired cover sheet info	rmation to:		
7/2002 DBYRNE 00000169 181260 09923713 0:581 40.00 CH	Commissioner of P Box Assignment Washington, D.C. 2	atents and Trademarks		
	, –			
for reviewing the document and gathe	ring the data needed LS. Patent and Traden	and completing and reviewing and Office, Office of Informa	s per document to be recorded, including time ing the sample cover sheet. Send comments ition Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 2011), Washington, D.C. 20503.	

PATENT REEL: 012943 FRAME: 0518

IN WITNESS WHEREOF Assignor and Assignee have executed this Assignment as of the date first written above. HONEYWELL INTERNATIONAL INC. By: State of: County of: ____, 2001, before me appeared Ricardo Navarro, personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to this instrument, appeared before me this day in person in his capacity as futtorized Supertory of Honeywell International Inc. and acknowledged that he signed, sealed and delivered this instrument as his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth. SCOTT R. BARTOS
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 01BA6037540
Qualified in New York County Notary Public Commission Expires Feb. 22, 2002 HONEYWELL INTELLECTUAL PROPERTIES INC. icardo Navarro, Authorized Signosory State of: County of: On this 17th day of Detember, 2001, before me appeared kicards Navarro, personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to this instrument, appeared before me this day in person in his capacity as futtorized Signatur q of Honeywell Intellectual Properties Inc. and acknowledged that he signed, sealed and delivered this instrument as his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth. SCOTT R. BARTOS Notary Public, State of New York No. 01BA6037540 Qualified in New York County Notary Public Commission Expires Feb. 22, 2002 HONEYWELL ADVANCE COMPOSITES INC. icardo Mayarro, Authorized Signatury State of: Www War

On this 17th day of December, 2001, before me appeared hicardo Navarro, personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to this instrument, appeared before me this day in person in his capacity as flut prized signeting of Honeywell Advance Composites Inc. and acknowledged that he signed, sealed and delivered this instrument as his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Notary Public

SCOTT R. BARTOS Notary Public, State of New York No. 01BA6037540 Qualified in New York County Commission Expires Feb. 22, 2002

HONEYWELL POWER SYSTEMS INC.	
By:	
Ricardo Navarro, Authorized Signatury	
State of: WEW (URB)	
County of: New York	-
On this 17 th day of <u>December</u> , 2001, before me appeared <u>Records Navarre</u> the same person whose name is subscribed to this instrument, appeared before me as <u>Authorizal Syntory</u> of Honeywell Power Systems Inc. and acknowledged that he instrument as his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.	this day in person in his capacity signed, sealed and delivered this
NotaryPublic	SCOTT R. BARTOS Notary Public, State of New York No. 01BA6037540 Qualified in New York County Commission Expires Feb. 22, 2002
HYBRID POWER GENERATION SYSTEMS, LLC	
By:	
State of: Now (W/b)	
County of: New York	
On this 17th day of December, 2001, before me appeared Peter Dupred the same person whose name is subscribed to this instrument, appeared before me as flutterized Signatury of Hybrid Power Generation Systems, LLC, and acknowledg delivered this instrument as his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes the	this day in person in his capacity ed that he signed, sealed and
LAMA	
Notary Public	SCOTT R. BARTOS Notary Public, State of New York No. 01BA6037540 Qualified in New York County Commission Expires Feb. 22, 2002

SCHEDULE A

Title: AUTOMATIC MODE TRANSITIONS FOR MICROTURBINE GENERATING

SYSTEMS

Application No.: 09/923713

Application Date: 08/07/01

40f 4

CH1 2322780v1

RECORDED: 05/27/2002

PATENT REEL: 012943 FRAME: 0521